LOS ANGELES POLICE DEPARTMENT

CHARLIE BECK Chief of Police



P. O. Box 30158 Los Angeles, CA 90030 Telephone: (818) 644-8080 TDD: (877) 275-5273 Ref #: 1.7

June 22, 2018

The Honorable City Council c/o City Clerk Office of the City Clerk City Hall, room 395 Los Angeles, Ca 90012

Honorable Members:

Enclosed for your review is this year's Illegal Fireworks Reduction Plan. This plan addresses the inherent dangers of fireworks and strives to bring about awareness, public safety and a streamlined method for reporting, utilizing the MyLA311 application. The Los Angeles Police Department along with the Los Angeles Fire Department collaborated in our approach to reduce injuries and property damage.

Very Truly Yours,

CHARLIE BECK Chief of Police

JORGE R. RODRIGUEZ, Commander

Assistant Commanding Officer

Operations-Valley Bureau

Enclosure